SRR,

o@@ Borough of Quarryville

. Est. 1791

300 Saint Catherine Street
Quarryville, PA 17566
Phone: 717.786.2404

BOROUGH
Fax: 717.786.0154
QUARRYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING
AUGUST 7, 2023 - 7:00 PM
AGENDA
1. Call to Order

A

1.
12.

13.
14.
15.

Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comment
a. Police Chaplain Program
Approve Council Minutes — July 10, 2023 Work Session
Borough Manager’s Report
a. Fire Police Requests — Covenanter Scottish Festival -September 9, 2023
C.R. Lapps Cruisin’ Day — September 10, 2023

b. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Amendment for the DCED-GTRP Trail
Connector grant application Approval

c. Fund Transfer of $200,000.00 from General Savings to General Capital Reserve Savings
d. Huffnagle Park -Application for September 16, 2023 Music Event
Financial Reports & Approval of Monthly Bills — July 31, 2023
Police Department Report
Zoning Officer Report
Quarryville Borough Authority — July 18, 2023
Planning Commission — July 17, 2023
Streets/Infrastructure/Parks Committee — July 11, 2023
Mayor's Report
a. EMS Update
Old Business / New Business
Public Comment

Adjournment



